D
E
W
L
This product is RoHS compliant.
Va
ris
to

Max. Non-
repetitive
Surge Engy.
(10/1000µs)
Max. Clamping
Voltage (8/20µs)
Norm. Volt. @ 1mADC Test
Current
Typical
Capacitance
@ f=1MHz
Mfr. Mfr. Part No.
VM (DC) VM (AC) ITM WTM VC VN(DG) Min. VN(DG) Max. C
1 10 100
Volts Volts Amps Joules Volts Amps Volts Volts pF
576-V3.5MLA0603H 0603 3.5 2.5 30 0.1 13 1 3.7 7 1270 .30 .26 .25 2500 .19
576-V3.5MLA0805LH 0805 3.5 2.5 40 0.1 13 1 3.7 7 1380 .33 .30 .29 2500 .22
576-V3.5MLA1206H 1206 3.5 2.5 100 0.3 13 1 3.7 7 6000 .69 .65 .625 2500 .42
576-V3.5MLA0805H 0805 3.5 2.5 120 0.3 13 1 3.7 7 2530 .33 .30 .29 2500 .22
576-V5.5MLA020133NR 0201 5.5 4 1 - 28 - 8 14 33 .12 .111 .11 15000 .082
576-V5.5MLA020147NR 0201 5.5 4 1 - 26 - 8 14 47 .12 .111 .11 15000 .082
576-V5.5MLA020164NR 0201 5.5 4 1 - 26 - 8 14 64 .12 .111 .11 15000 .082
576-V5.5MLA0402NR 0402 5.5 4 20 0.05 21 1 7.1 10.8 220 .22 .205 .195 10000 .13
576-V5.5MLA0603H 0603 5.5 4 30 0.1 17.5 1 7.1 9.3 500 .30 .26 .25 2500 .19
576-V5.5MLA0805LH 0805 5.5 4 40 0.1 17.5 1 7.1 9.3 990 .33 .30 .29 2500 .22
576-V5.5MLA0805LNH 0805 5.5 4 40 0.1 17.5 1 7.1 9.3 990 .36 .34 .325 2500 .245
576-V5.5MLA0805H 0805 5.5 4 120 0.3 17.5 1 7.1 9.3 1840 .33 .30 .29 2500 .22
576-V5.5MLA1206H 1206 5.5 4 150 0.4 17.5 1 7.1 9.3 3500 .85 .795 .764 2500 .52
576-V5.5MLA1206NH 1206 5.5 4 150 0.4 17.5 1 7.1 9.3 3500 .69 .65 .625 2500 .42
576-V9MLA0402LNH 0402 9 6.5 4 0.02 35 1 11 16 33 .19 .183 .173 10000 .112
576-V9MLA0603H 0603 9 6.5 30 0.1 25.5 1 11 16 490 .30 .26 .25 2500 .19
576-V9MLA0603NH 0603 9 6.5 30 0.1 25.5 1 11 16 490 .30 .29 .28 2500 .213
576-V9MLA0805LH 0805 9 6.5 40 0.1 25.5 1 11 16 520 .33 .30 .29 2500 .22
576-V12MLA0805LNH 0805 12 9 40 0.1 29 1 14 18.5 410 .36 .34 .325 2500 .245
576-V12MLA0805LH 0805 12 9 40 0.1 29 1 14 18.5 410 .30 .29 .28 2500 .256
576-V14MLA0603H 0603 14 10 30 0.1 34.5 1 15.9 21.5 180 .30 .26 .25 2500 .19
576-V14MLA0603NH 0603 14 10 30 0.1 34.5 1 15.9 21.5 180 .30 .29 .28 2500 .213
576-V14MLA0805LNH 0805 14 10 40 0.1 32 1 15.9 20.3 320 .36 .34 .325 2500 .245
576-V14MLA0805LH 0805 14 10 40 0.1 32 1 15.9 20.3 320 .33 .30 .29 2500 .22
576-V14MLA1206H 1206 14 10 150 0.4 32 1 15.9 20.3 1400 .69 .65 .625 2500 .42
576-V14MLA1206NH 1206 14 10 150 0.4 32 1 15.9 20.3 1400 .69 .65 .625 2500 .42
576-V18MLA0402NH 0402 18 14 20 0.05 50 1 22 28 40 .22 .205 .195 10000 .13
576-V18MLA0603H 0603 18 14 30 0.1 50 1 22 28 120 .30 .26 .25 2500 .19
576-V18MLA0805LH 0805 18 14 40 0.1 44 1 22 28 290 .33 .30 .29 2500 .22
576-V18MLA0805LNH 0805 18 14 40 0.1 44 1 22 28 290 .36 .34 .325 2500 .245
576-V18MLA0805H 0805 18 14 120 0.3 44 1 22 28 520 .33 .30 .29 2500 .22
576-V18MLA1206H 1206 18 14 150 0.4 44 1 22 28 1270 .67 .63 .605 2500 .45
576-V18MLA1210H 1210 18 14 500 2.5 44 2.5 22 28 1440 1.79 1.67 1.61 2000 1.79
576-V26MLA0603H 0603 26 20 30 0.1 60 1 31 38 110 .30 .26 .25 2500 .19
576-V26MLA0805LH 0805 26 20 40 0.1 60 1 29.5 38.5 140 .33 .30 .29 2500 .22
576-V26MLA0805H 0805 26 20 100 0.3 60 1 29.5 38.5 220 .33 .30 .29 2500 .22
576-V26MLA1206H 1206 26 20 150 0.6 60 1 29.5 38.5 600 .62 .59 .56 2500 .38
576-V26MLA1206NH 1206 26 20 150 0.6 60 1 29.5 38.5 600 .69 .65 .625 2500 .42
576-V26MLA1210A 1210 26 20 300 1.2 60 2.5 29.5 38.5 1040 .74 .695 .67 2000 .46
576-V26MLA1210H 1210 26 20 300 1.2 60 2.5 29.5 38.5 1040 .74 .695 .67 2000 .46
576-V30MLA0603H 0603 30 25 30 0.1 74 1 37 46 90 .30 .26 .25 2500 .19
576-V30MLA0805LH 0805 30 25 30 0.1 72 1 37 46 90 .33 .30 .29 2500 .22
576-V30MLA1210H 1210 30 25 280 1.2 68 2.5 35 43 1820 .74 .695 .67 2000 .46
576-V33MLA1206NH 1206 33 26 180 0.8 75 1 38 49 500 .69 .65 .625 2500 .42
576-V42MLA1206H 1206 42 30 180 0.8 92 1 46 60 425 .62 .59 .56 2500 .38
576-V42MLA1206NH 1206 42 30 180 0.8 92 1 46 60 425 .69 .65 .625 2500 .42
576-V48MLA1210H 1210 48 40 250 1.2 105 2.5 54.5 66.5 520 .74 .695 .67 2000 .46
576-V56MLA1206H 1206 56 40 180 1 120 1 61 77 180 .62 .59 .56 2500 .38
576-V60MLA1210H 1210 60 50 250 1.5 130 2.5 67 83 440 .74 .695 .67 2000 .46
576-V68MLA1206H 1206 68 50 180 1 140 1 76 90 100 .62 .59 .56 2500 .38
576-V68MLA1206NH 1206 68 50 180 1 140 1 76 90 100 .69 .65 .625 2500 .42
576-V85MLA1210H 1210 85 67 250 2.5 180 2.5 95 115 260 .74 .695 .67 2000 .46
576-V85MLA1210NH 1210 85 67 250 2.5 180 2.5 95 115 260 .78 .74 .70 2000 .54
576-V120MLA1210H 1210 120 107 125 2 260 2.5 135 165 80 .74 .695 .67 2000 .46
Chip
Dimensions
1210 1206 0805 0603 0402 0201
In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm In. mm